week11

ESFFL 2017 WEEK 11 UPDATE

DIVISION STANDINGS

ARYA DIVISION w L T PTS BRIENNE DIVISION
PEEPS 7 4 1 1,098 (-9) *UNICORNS
KNIGHTS 6 5 11,107 HEAVYS
BAYFOXES 5 6 1 1,064 PRESSCOVFEFE
FELLAS 4 8 0 976 BLUECRABS
HOUSE-OF-PAIN 3 8 1 1,080 VICTORS
BOMBERS 2 9 1 958 RIVERRATS

CERSEI DIVISION w L T PTS DAENERYS DIVISION
*EMUS 9 3 0 1,242 (+135)  SLUGGAS
“TOUCANS 8 4 0 1,158 COCKATIELS
CRUNCH 6 6 0 981 PENTHOUSE
SWALLOWS 5 6 1 940 MERCHANTS-OF-COOL
MERKINS 4 7 11,022 BUFFENUFF
DESTROYERS 3 9 0 880 WALLABIES

EDDARD DIVISION w L T PTS FREY DIVISION
YGALLOPINGSCALLOPS 10 1 1 1170 (+63) *BLUEHOAGIES
CLAMMERIN'CLAMS 7 4 11,107 “PINKSLIPPERS
WOLVES 7 5 0 1,121 MANATEES
CHOWDAHEADZ 6 6 0 1,003 UNDERDOGS
ENDINGS 5 6 1 1,069 BRAWLERS
FIGHTIN'FILIPINOS 2 10 0 880 TOLLRUNNERS

y - Clinched Division Title, Johnson Cup Playoff Berth, and first round playoff bye
x - Clinched Johnson Cup Playoff Berth

WEEK 11 RESULTS

UNDERDOGS 91, BRAWLERS 81 WALLABIES 108, MERCHANTS-OF-COOL 95
BOMBERS 126, KNIGHTS 93 CHOWDAHEADZ 61, FIGHTIN'FILIPINOS 52
PEEPS 104, BAYFOXES 91 ENDINGS 100, GALLOPINGSCALLOPS 95
HEAVYS 109, VICTORS 98 WOLVES 118, CLAMMERIN'CLAMS 107
CRUNCH 94, MERKINS 82 PRESSCOVFEFE 100, BLUECRABS 96
EMUS 124, TOUCANS 100 PINKSLIPPERS 82, TOLLRUNNERS 61

WEEK 12 MATCHUPS
MANATEES vs UNDERDOGS
EMUS vs DESTROYERS
TOUCANS vs MERKINS

FIGHTIN'FILIPINOS vs GALLOPINGSCALLOPS
CHOWDAHEADZ vs CLAMMERIN'CLAMS
PENTHOUSE vs MERCHANTS-OF-COOL
ENDINGS vs WOLVES PINKSLIPPERS vs BLUEHOAGIES

BOMBERS vs FELLAS HOUSE-OF-PAIN vs BAYFOXES

PEEPS vs KNIGHTS BRAWLERS vs TOLLRUNNERS

NEWS & NOTES

PTS
1,090 (-17)
1,070
1,095
1,086
1,116
1,056

oo o N®|S
~No oo o air
o-~ocococoH

PTS
1,070 (-37)
1,103
1,134
1,044
1,000
1,020

whoo o NS
0 ®~NO N SIF
~ocooN =+

PTS

1,021 (-86)
1,188

1,069

1,022

974

970

oo ~No®o|S
oo oo hwir
~ocoocococoH

MANATEES 107, BLUEHOAGIES 87
COCKATIELS 111, PENTHOUSE 89
SWALLOWS 85, DESTROYERS 71
FELLAS 119, HOUSE-OF-PAIN 93
UNICORNS 124, RIVERRATS 85
SLUGGAS 107, BUFFENUFF 47

HEAVYS vs PRESSCOVFEFE
BUFFENUFF vs WALLABIES
BLUECRABS vs UNICORNS
SLUGGAS vs COCKATIELS
CRUNCH vs SWALLOWS
VICTORS vs RIVERRATS

- The total pot now stands at an all-time record 2,233 beanos. The Fantasy Bowl Winner is guaranteed to win at least 1,116 beanos.
- Period 1 Free Agent moves for Week 12 are due by Noon, November 23, at 8 PM ET. Any transaction involving a DET, MIN, DAL, LAC, NYG or WAS player (added or dropped) must be received by then.
- Period 2 Free Agent moves for Week 12 are due by Saturday, November 25, at Noon ET. No DET, MIN, DAL, LAC, NYG, or WAS players (added or dropped) can be involved in a Period 2 transaction.

- Week 12 is the Final Week of the ESFFL Regular Season. Playoffs begin in Week 13.
- Happy Thanksgiving!

JRR ESFFL 2017 Update.xIsx

WILD CARD STANDINGS

WILD CARD RACE
*PINKSLIPPERS
*TOUCANS
CLAMMERIN'CLAMS
WOLVES
HEAVYS
MANATEES
COCKATIELS
KNIGHTS
PENTHOUSE
PRESSCOVFEFE
BLUECRABS
UNDERDOGS
CHOWDAHEADZ
CRUNCH
BRAWLERS
VICTORS
HOUSE-OF-PAIN
ENDINGS
BAYFOXES
RIVERRATS
MERCHANTS-OF-COOL
MERKINS
WALLABIES
BUFFENUFF
FELLAS
TOLLRUNNERS
BOMBERS
SWALLOWS
DESTROYERS
FIGHTIN'FILIPINOS

NWANORRWRAOAUWADDDDDDD DD NNNN®®|S

8@G)@G)CDCDCO\I\I\IO’G)CDG’(D@@O’O‘)G’G’UIAUIUIUIhhhll_

00—~ _2200 22,002 aa0000CO0C0CO0O_2NOOCO_200]H

GB
+1.0
+1.0
+0.5

N/A

PB
+81
+51
+14
-37
-38
4

+27
-12
-21
-85
-104
-126
-133

-27
-38
-43
-51
-63
-85
-87
-107
-131
-137
-149
-167
-227
-227

3/27/2022



