ESFFL 2017 WEEK 11 UPDATE

DIVISION STANDINGS

WILD CARD STANDINGS

5

3

6

9

10

1

0

N/A

N/A

N/A

-167

-227

-227

ARYA DIVISION	<u>W</u>	<u>L</u>	<u>T</u>	PTS	BRIENNE DIVISION	<u>W</u>	<u>L</u>	<u>T</u>	PTS	WILD CARD RACE	W	<u>L</u>	<u>T</u>	<u>GB</u>	<u>PB</u>
PEEPS	7	4	1	1,098 (-9)	*UNICORNS	8	4	0	1,090 (-17)	*PINKSLIPPERS	8	4	0	+1.0	+81
KNIGHTS	6	5	1	1,107	HEAVYS	7	5	0	1,070	*TOUCANS	8	4	0	+1.0	+51
BAYFOXES	5	6	1	1,064	PRESSCOVFEFE	6	6	0	1,095	CLAMMERIN'CLAMS	7	4	1	+0.5	
FELLAS	4	8	0	976	BLUECRABS	6	6	0	1,086	WOLVES	7	5	0		+14
HOUSE-OF-PAIN	3	8	1	1,080	VICTORS	5	6	1	1,116	HEAVYS	7	5	0		-37
BOMBERS	2	9	1	958	RIVERRATS	5	7	0	1,056	MANATEES	7	5	0		-38
										COCKATIELS	6	4	2		-4
CERSEI DIVISION	<u>W</u>	L	I	<u>PTS</u>	DAENERYS DIVISION	W	<u>L</u>	I	PTS	KNIGHTS	6	5	1	-0.5	
*EMUS	9	3	0	1,242 (+135)	SLUGGAS	7	4	1	1,070 (-37)	PENTHOUSE	6	6	0	-1.0	+27
*TOUCANS	8	4	0	1,158	COCKATIELS	6	4	2	1,103	PRESSCOVFEFE	6	6	0	-1.0	-12
CRUNCH	6	6	0	981	PENTHOUSE	6	6	0	1,134	BLUECRABS	6	6	0	-1.0	-21
SWALLOWS	5	6	1	940	MERCHANTS-OF-COOL	5	7	0	1,044	UNDERDOGS	6	6	0	-1.0	-85
MERKINS	4	7	1	1,022	BUFFENUFF	4	8	0	1,000	CHOWDAHEADZ	6	6	0	-1.0	-104
DESTROYERS	3	9	0	880	WALLABIES	3	8	1	1,020	CRUNCH	6	6	0	-1.0	-126
										BRAWLERS	6	6	0	-1.0	-133
EDDARD DIVISION	<u>W</u>	L	I	PTS	FREY DIVISION	W	L	<u>T</u>	PTS	VICTORS	5	6	1	N/A	9
yGALLOPINGSCALLOPS	10	1	1	1,170 (+63)	*BLUEHOAGIES	9	3	0	1,021 (-86)	HOUSE-OF-PAIN	3	8	1	N/A	-27
CLAMMERIN'CLAMS	7	4	1	1,107	*PINKSLIPPERS	8	4	0	1,188	ENDINGS	5	6	1	N/A	-38
WOLVES	7	5	0	1,121	MANATEES	7	5	0	1,069	BAYFOXES	5	6	1	N/A	-43
CHOWDAHEADZ	6	6	0	1,003	UNDERDOGS	6	6	0	1,022	RIVERRATS	5	7	0	N/A	-51
ENDINGS	5	6	1	1,069	BRAWLERS	6	6	0	974	MERCHANTS-OF-COOL	5	7	0	N/A	-63
FIGHTIN'FILIPINOS	2	10	0	880	TOLLRUNNERS	5	6	1	970	MERKINS	4	7	1	N/A	-85
										WALLABIES	3	8	1	N/A	-87
y - Clinched Division Title, Johnson Cup Playoff Berth, and first round playoff bye									BUFFENUFF	4	8	0	N/A	-107	
x - Clinched Johnson Cup P	layoff B	Berth								FELLAS	4	8	0	N/A	-131
										TOLLRUNNERS	5	6	1	N/A	-137
										BOMBERS	2	9	1	N/A	-149

WEEK 11 RESULTS

UNDERDOGS 91, BRAWLERS 81 BOMBERS 126, KNIGHTS 93 PEEPS 104, BAYFOXES 91 HEAVYS 109, VICTORS 98 CRUNCH 94, MERKINS 82 EMUS 124, TOUCANS 100

WALLABIES 108, MERCHANTS-OF-COOL 95 CHOWDAHEADZ 61, FIGHTIN'FILIPINOS 52 ENDINGS 100, GALLOPINGSCALLOPS 95 WOLVES 118, CLAMMERIN'CLAMS 107 PRESSCOVFEFE 100, BLUECRABS 96 PINKSLIPPERS 82, TOLLRUNNERS 61

MANATEES 107, BLUEHOAGIES 87 **COCKATIELS 111, PENTHOUSE 89** SWALLOWS 85, DESTROYERS 71 FELLAS 119, HOUSE-OF-PAIN 93 UNICORNS 124, RIVERRATS 85 SLUGGAS 107, BUFFENUFF 47

SWALLOWS

DESTROYERS

FIGHTIN'FILIPINOS

HEAVYS vs PRESSCOVFEFE **BUFFENUFF vs WALLABIES BLUECRABS vs UNICORNS** SLUGGAS vs COCKATIELS CRUNCH vs SWALLOWS VICTORS vs RIVERRATS

WEEK 12 MATCHUPS

MANATEES vs UNDERDOGS **EMUS vs DESTROYERS** TOUCANS vs MERKINS **ENDINGS vs WOLVES BOMBERS vs FELLAS** PEEPS vs KNIGHTS

FIGHTIN'FILIPINOS vs GALLOPINGSCALLOPS CHOWDAHEADZ vs CLAMMERIN'CLAMS PENTHOUSE vs MERCHANTS-OF-COOL PINKSLIPPERS vs BLUEHOAGIES **HOUSE-OF-PAIN vs BAYFOXES BRAWLERS vs TOLLRUNNERS**

NEWS & NOTES

- The total pot now stands at an all-time record 2,233 beanos. The Fantasy Bowl Winner is guaranteed to win at least 1,116 beanos.
- Period 1 Free Agent moves for Week 12 are due by Noon, November 23, at 8 PM ET. Any transaction involving a DET, MIN, DAL, LAC, NYG or WAS player (added or dropped) must be received by then.
- Period 2 Free Agent moves for Week 12 are due by Saturday, November 25, at Noon ET. No DET, MIN, DAL, LAC, NYG, or WAS players (added or dropped) can be involved in a Period 2 transaction.
- Week 12 is the Final Week of the ESFFL Regular Season. Playoffs begin in Week 13.
- Happy Thanksgiving!